

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		04/21/2017		Page 1 of 3	
Project No: F-0034(8)2 Project Name: SR-34; MP 1.56 - 1.80 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)							MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		Bidder: B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
10 - ROADWAY												
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	80,000.00	80,000.00	118,100.00	118,100.00	105,000.00	105,000.00		
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	63,300.00	63,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	72,600.00	72,600.00	150,000.00	150,000.00		
4	01721001*	Survey	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
5	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	4	Each	528.04	2,112.16	999.00	3,996.00	2,400.00	9,600.00		
6	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,160.00	2,320.00	3,500.00	7,000.00		
7	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	5	Each	800.00	4,000.00	742.00	3,710.00	2,000.00	10,000.00		
8	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	72	ft	28.00	2,016.00	58.00	4,176.00	32.00	2,304.00		
9	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	444	sq yd	15.00	6,660.00	5.90	2,619.60	21.00	9,324.00		
10	022210115	Remove Concrete Driveway	58	sq yd	25.00	1,450.00	22.00	1,276.00	21.00	1,218.00		
11	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	480	ft	8.00	3,840.00	7.00	3,360.00	12.00	5,760.00		
12	022210140	Remove Raised Island	147	sq yd	30.00	4,410.00	33.00	4,851.00	40.00	5,880.00		
13	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	204	cu yd	30.00	6,120.00	55.50	11,322.00	28.00	5,712.00		
		)										
14	02610143P	Concrete Scupper	1	Each	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
15	02610161P	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	124	ft	150.00	18,600.00	97.50	12,090.00	32.00	3,968.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class										
		C										
16	02633013*	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,450.00	10,350.00	4,800.00	14,400.00		
		to 6 ft Deep - CB 2										
17	02633041*	Double Catch Basin - CB 5	1	Each	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,270.00	6,270.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		
18	026330410	Double Catch Basin - CB 8	1	Each	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,230.00	6,230.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		
19	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	308	cu yd	53.00	16,324.00	64.00	19,712.00	42.00	12,936.00		
		ity)										
20	02737001*	HMA Soft Spot Repair	50	cu yd	175.00	8,750.00	313.00	15,650.00	280.00	14,000.00		
21	02737002*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	50	cu yd	100.00	5,000.00	71.50	3,575.00	48.00	2,400.00		
22	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	455	Ton	115.00	52,325.00	124.00	56,420.00	115.00	52,325.00		
23	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 inch	377	Ton	130.00	49,010.00	171.00	64,467.00	160.00	60,320.00		
24	027710058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	3	Each	3,500.28	10,500.84	3,440.00	10,320.00	5,500.00	16,500.00		
25	027760007	Concrete Curb Type B4	321	ft	29.34	9,418.14	61.00	19,581.00	28.00	8,988.00		
26	02776000P	Concrete Curb Type B3	520	ft	25.00	13,000.00	37.50	19,500.00	42.00	21,840.00		
27	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	2769	sq ft	6.50	17,998.50	10.50	29,074.50	8.00	22,152.00		
28	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	1363	sq ft	6.50	8,859.50	10.00	13,630.00	8.00	10,904.00		
29	027760025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	482	ft	20.00	9,640.00	52.00	25,064.00	35.00	16,870.00		
30	027760045	Concrete Driveway Flared, 7 inch	905	sq ft	17.50	15,837.50	15.00	13,575.00	9.50	8,597.50		
		Thick										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0034(8)2 Project Name: SR-34; MP 1.56 - 1.80 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2017 Bidder: B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542		Page 2 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
31	027760100	Plowable End Section	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,760.00	2,760.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
32	028960010	Boundary Survey and Survey Plat	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,510.00	7,510.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
33	028960020	Right-of-Way Marker	2	Each	392.79	785.58	751.00	1,502.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	
34	029610025	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	3418	sq yd	4.73	16,167.14	2.30	7,861.40	4.00	13,672.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						480,424.36		650,672.50		645,270.50	
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>											
35	02221003*	Cap 2 inch Polyethylene Lateral	1	Each	250.00	250.00	438.00	438.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
36	02221005P	Remove Tree	3	Each	450.30	1,350.90	626.00	1,878.00	900.00	2,700.00	
37	02813000*	Landscape Restoration	1	Lump	500.00	500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
38	02932011P	Plant - 6 ft	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	689.00	2,067.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						3,900.90		26,883.00		24,300.00	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
39	027650030	Remove Pavement Message	1060	ft	2.00	2,120.00	10.00	10,600.00	10.00	10,600.00	
40	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	36	gal	350.00	12,600.00	282.00	10,152.00	250.00	9,000.00	
41	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	8	Each	300.00	2,400.00	420.00	3,360.00	350.00	2,800.00	
42	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	872	ft	9.50	8,284.00	12.00	10,464.00	12.00	10,464.00	
43	02891002P	Sign Type A-1	15	sq ft	65.00	975.00	50.00	750.00	200.00	3,000.00	
44	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	105.12	105.12	168.00	168.00	250.00	250.00	
45	02891028P	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	116.91	233.82	436.00	872.00	350.00	700.00	
46	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	361.40	722.80	460.00	920.00	350.00	700.00	
47	028910365	Sign Post P3	2	Each	175.69	351.38	219.00	438.00	350.00	700.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						27,792.12		37,724.00		38,214.00	
<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>											
48	02892001D	Traffic Signal System	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						75,000.00		34,000.00		48,000.00	
<b>60 - LIGHTING</b>											
49	02221009P	Relocate Light Pole	2	Each	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						9,000.00		7,800.00		19,600.00	
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>											
50	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$5,000.00	Day	52 Day	260,000.00	65 Day	325,000.00	65 Day	325,000.00	
51	00222000*	Lane Rental	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0034(8)2 Project Name: SR-34; MP 1.56 - 1.80 Desc of Construction: TIF - Transportation Investment Fund/Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		04/21/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542	Page 3 of 3
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						300,000.00		357,000.00		357,000.00

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>596,117.38</b>	<b>757,079.50</b>	<b>775,384.50</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>300,000</b>	<b>357,000</b>	<b>357,000</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>896,117.38</b>	<b>1,114,079.50</b>	<b>1,132,384.50</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>127.00 %</b>	<b>130.07 %</b>